



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Health Services – Establishment - Transfer and posting of civil surgeons -erratum -- Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No2811 /2016/H&FWD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram,19/10/2016

Read :1.GO(Rt) 2503/16/H&FWD dated 06/009/16

2.Letter No.EA2-1011/16/DHS dated 17/09/16 from the Director of Health Services Thiruvananthapuram

ORDER

The Government order read as 1st paper above is modified and read as follows :

1. The designation of Dr.Rachel Samuel (SI No 2,Para 2)is corrected and read as Junior Consultant instead of Assistant Surgeon.
2. The present station of Dr.Vimi Ikkal (SI No 3,Para 2) is corrected and read as General Hospital ,Pala instead of PHC, Kanakkara
3. The station of posting noted as CHC, Edayazham, Thrissur (SI No 7, Para 2) is corrected and read as CHC, Edayazham, Kottayam
4. The station for posting in respect of Dr.Preetha .S.Y.(SI No12, Para2) is corrected and read as THQH Pambadi instead of CHC, Pambadi
5. The present station of Dr.Manoj.K.A (SI No16 para2) is corrected and read as THQH Pambadi ,instead of PHC ,Manjanikkara
6. The station of posting noted as CHC, Ramamngalam, Thrissur(SI No20, para2) is corrected and read as CHC Ramamngalam, Ernakulam
7. The present station of Abraham Ashok Y (SI No23 para2)is corrected and read as District Hospital Nedumangad instead of General Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram and the station for posting in respect of the medical officer is corrected and read as Taluk Hospital ,Nedungolam,Kollam instead of Taluk Hospital Nedungolam,Idukki.

8. The present station of Dr.Beena Rani (SI No34, Para No 2)is corrected and read as Government dispensary Karamana ,Thiruvananthapuram instead of PHC, Eramalikkara, Alappuzha

The Government Order read above stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Governor)
B.S.Biju Bhaskar,
Deputy Secretary to Government

To


✓ The Director of Health Services , Thiruvananthapuram.
The incumbants (Through DHS)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Director, Information & Public Relations Department.
The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department.
Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded / By Order


Section Officer

Encl. No EA₂-1011/16/DHS Dtd/27.10.16

Communicated for information and necessary action


For Director of Health Services